
1 1NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Type of work done last week 

OCD150 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4 0.06 4 0.06 

1 : Working at a job or business, 3358 50.62 3362 50.68 

2 : With a job or business but not at work, 158 2.38 3520 53.06 

3 : Looking for work, or 178 2.68 3698 55.74 

4 : Not working at a job or business? 2930 44.17 6628 99.91 

7 : Refused 6 0.09 6634 100.00 



2 2NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Hours worked last week at all jobs 

OCD180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3276 49.38 3276 49.38 

1 to 100 3354 50.56 6630 99.94 

77777 : Refused 1 0.02 6631 99.95 

99999 : Don't know 3 0.05 6634 100.00 



3 3NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Usually work 35 or more hours per week 

OCQ210 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5494 82.82 5494 82.82 

1 : Yes 357 5.38 5851 88.20 

2 : No 783 11.80 6634 100.00 



4 4NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Industry group code: current job 

OCD230 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

1 to 98 3516 53.00 6634 100.00 



5 5NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Occupation group code: current job 

OCD240 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

1 to 98 3516 53.00 6634 100.00 



6 6NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Description of job/work situation 

OCQ260 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

1 : An employee of a private company, business, or individual for wages, salary, or 
commission. 

2709 40.84 5827 87.84 

2 : A federal government employee 72 1.09 5899 88.92 

3 : A state government employee 186 2.80 6085 91.72 

4 : A local government employee 188 2.83 6273 94.56 

5 : Self-employed in own business, professional practice or farm. 336 5.06 6609 99.62 

6 : Working without pay in family business or farm 8 0.12 6617 99.74 

77 : Refused 5 0.08 6622 99.82 

99 : Don't know 12 0.18 6634 100.00 



7 7NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Number of months working in the main job 

OCD270 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

0 : Less than 1 month 114 1.72 3232 48.72 

1 to 720 3397 51.21 6629 99.92 

77777 : Refused 3 0.05 6632 99.97 

99999 : Don't know 2 0.03 6634 100.00 



8 8NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Smell tobacco smoke at work 

OCQ290G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

1 : Enter number 676 10.19 3794 57.19 

2 : Never 2836 42.75 6630 99.94 

9 : Don't know 4 0.06 6634 100.00 



9 9NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

# Hrs/day smell tobacco smoke at work 

OCQ290Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5958 89.81 5958 89.81 

0 to 24 676 10.19 6634 100.00 



10 10NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Hearing protection used, current job? 

OCD310B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4218 63.58 4218 63.58 

1 : Yes 449 6.77 4667 70.35 

2 : No 1967 29.65 6634 100.00 



11 11NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Loud job noise, ever exposed, 3 months? 

OCQ340 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3118 47.00 3118 47.00 

1 : Yes 1064 16.04 4182 63.04 

2 : No 2452 36.96 6634 100.00 



12 12NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Currently exposed to loud noise at work 

OCQ350 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5570 83.96 5570 83.96 

1 : Yes 570 8.59 6140 92.55 

2 : No 494 7.45 6634 100.00 



13 13NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Avg # hours loud noise exposure now 

OCQ360 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6064 91.41 6064 91.41 

1 to 19 569 8.58 6633 99.98 

9999 : Don't know 1 0.02 6634 100.00 



14 14NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Main reason did not work last week 

OCQ380 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3704 55.83 3704 55.83 

1 : Taking care of house or family 530 7.99 4234 63.82 

2 : Going to school 451 6.80 4685 70.62 

3 : Retired 1260 18.99 5945 89.61 

4 : Unable to work for health reasons 227 3.42 6172 93.04 

5 : On layoff 53 0.80 6225 93.83 

6 : Disabled 226 3.41 6451 97.24 

7 : Other 183 2.76 6634 100.00 



15 15NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Kind of work you have done the longest 

OCD390G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 19 0.29 19 0.29 

1 : Enter occupation 3893 58.68 3912 58.97 

2 : Same as current occupation 2242 33.80 6154 92.76 

3 : Armed forces 31 0.47 6185 93.23 

4 : Never worked 439 6.62 6624 99.85 

7 : Refused 5 0.08 6629 99.92 

9 : Don't know 5 0.08 6634 100.00 



16 16NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Occupation group code: longest job 

OCD390 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2741 41.32 2741 41.32 

1 to 98 3893 58.68 6634 100.00 



17 17NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Duration of longest job (months) 

OCD395 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2700 40.70 2700 40.70 

0 : Less than 1 month 35 0.53 2735 41.23 

1 to 720 3868 58.31 6603 99.53 

77777 : Refused 5 0.08 6608 99.61 

99999 : Don't know 26 0.39 6634 100.00 



18 18NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Loud job noise, ever exposed, 3 months? 

OCQ420 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4374 65.93 4374 65.93 

1 : Yes 610 9.20 4984 75.13 

2 : No 1643 24.77 6627 99.89 

7 : Refused 3 0.05 6630 99.94 

9 : Don't know 4 0.06 6634 100.00 



19 19NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Loud job noise: 3 months on longest job? 

OCQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5627 84.82 5627 84.82 

1 : Yes 727 10.96 6354 95.78 

2 : No 278 4.19 6632 99.97 

9 : Don't know 2 0.03 6634 100.00 



20 20NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

# hours/day constant loud noise on job 

OCQ440 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5907 89.04 5907 89.04 

1 to 24 722 10.88 6629 99.92 

7777 : Refused 1 0.02 6630 99.94 

9999 : Don't know 4 0.06 6634 100.00 



21 21NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Wear ear protection during work 

OCQ450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 5907 89.04 5907 89.04 

1 : Yes 284 4.28 6191 93.32 

2 : No 441 6.65 6632 99.97 

7 : Refused 1 0.02 6633 99.98 

9 : Don't know 1 0.02 6634 100.00 



22 22NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Kind of job held when had asthma 

OCQ470G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6112 92.13 6112 92.13 

1 : Enter occupation 39 0.59 6151 92.72 

2 : Same as current occupation 46 0.69 6197 93.41 

3 : Same as longest occupation 26 0.39 6223 93.80 

4 : Not working at that time 410 6.18 6633 99.98 

7 : Refused 1 0.02 6634 100.00 



23 23NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Occupation group code: job asthma began 

OCD470 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6595 99.41 6595 99.41 

1 to 98 39 0.59 6634 100.00 



24 24NHANES 2001-2002 Data ReleaseNHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)Occupation Section of SP Questionnaire (OCQ_B)

(OCQ_B.XPT)(OCQ_B.XPT)
January 2006January 2006

Industry group code: job asthma began 

OCD480 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 6570 99.04 6570 99.04 

2 to 98 64 0.96 6634 100.00 
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